TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		07/01/2005	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On24, Inc.		
Street Address:	833 Market Street, #612		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94103		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75916948	ANALYST ROUNDTABLE
Serial Number:	75898193	PERSONALCAST
Serial Number:	76161372	FULL DISCLOSURE
Serial Number:	76030843	ASKTHEANALYST ON24
Serial Number:	76134114	OFF THE CHARTS ON24
Serial Number:	75895929	TALK ON STOCKS
Serial Number:	76134112	OFF THE CHARTS ON24
Registration Number:	2446432	FACE TO FACE ON24
Registration Number:	2373827	ON24

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)951-3699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4156932487 Phone: mcass@cooley.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0409**

900027768

Correspondent Name: Melanie Cass
Address Line 1: 1 Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie Cass

Signature: //Melanie Cass/

Date: 07/05/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=On24Trademark#page1.tif source=On24Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0410

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Reclease of Security Interest is made as of July 1, 2005 by Comerica Bank (f/k/a Comerica Bank-California, successor by merger to Imperial Bank) ("Lender") for the benefit of On24, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to Lender under a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 23, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2002 at Reel Number 002428 and Frame Number 0051, and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement and Lender wishes to relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks and application therefore listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed.

COMERICA BANK

(

Name: Philip Koblis
Title: Vice President

Dated: July 1, 2005

955793 v1/SF

1.

Received Jul-01-2005 01:03pm

From-415 477 3260

To-COOLEY GODWARD

Page 002

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

Trademarks

Registration No.	Pending Application No.	Mark	Registration Date	Filing Date
	75/916,948	ANALYST ROUNDTABLE		2/10/00
	76/030,843	ASKTHEANAYLST ON24		4/20/00
2,446,432	76/030,250	FACT TO FACE ON24	4/24/01	4/20/00
	75/895,929	TALK ON STOCKS		1/12/00
2,373,827	75/559,960	ON24	8/1/00	9/28/98
	75/898,193	PERSONALCAST		1/18/00
	76/134,114	OFF THE CHARTS ON24		9/21/00
•	76/134,112	OFF THE CHARTS ON24		9/21/00
	76/161,372	FULL DISCLOSURE		11/7/00



955793 v1/SF

2,

Received Jul-01~2005 01:03pm

From-415 477 3260

To-COOLEY GODWARD

Page 003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0412